Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0661-0027 (<u>exp. 8/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FOR							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
David E. FRATTURA (11/10/2005),	Name: Enterasys Networks, Inc.						
Richard W. GRAHAM (11/10/2005), and John ROESE (11/11/2005)	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1						
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	50 Minuteman Road						
X Assignment Merger Change of Name							
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Andover						
Government Interest Assignment							
'							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zlp: 01810 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No						
Other	attached:						
4. Application or petent number(s):	This document is being flied together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
11/208,372							
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes <u>x</u> No						
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Kevin J. Canning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ENB-035 Street Address: 28 State Street	 						
alleet Marioon. 50 Office Office.							
	Enclosed						
İ	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Boston	8. Payment Information						
State: MA	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (617) 227-7400	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Kevin J. Canning						
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name Revill 3. Oziming						
9. Signature:	11. combac no 2005						
Signature	November 29, 2005 Date						
David R. Burns - 46,590	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsim	ille transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office,						
facsimile no. (571) 273-0140 at MS Assignment Record 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown b	dation Services, Commissioner for Paterits, P.O. Dox						
1450, Alexandra, VA 22515-1750, VI No 2515-1750	David R. Burns)						
Dated: November 29, 2005 Signature:	() (Change of)						

PATENT REEL: 017074 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, David E. FRATTURA; Richard W. GRAHAM; and John ROESE, of New York, New York; Derry, New Hampshire; and Newmarket, New Hampshire, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Enterasys Networks, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 50 Minuteman Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Enterasys Networks, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRAFFIC MIRROR SETUP, SERVICE AND SECURITY IN COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 11/208,372, filed on August 19, 2005
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 60/603,222, filed on August 20, 2004

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

ENB-035

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

ENB-035

David E. Frattura

Date: November 10, 2005	
United States of America) State of Massachusetts) Sounty of Essex	
On this 10 41 day of November, 2005— the undersigned notary public, personally appeared David E. Fra	_before me, the a.Hura.
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of ide which was New York State Driver's License, to be the pe is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	entification,
Janta. Charpage (official signature and seal	of notary)
My commission expires Avaust 29, 2008	

Richard W. Graham

Date: November 10, 2005	
United States of America)	
State of Massachusetts ss.:	
County of ESSEX	
On this 10 day of 1/ovember, 2005	before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard w.	Greham
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of	f identification,
which was New Hampshire Driver's License, to be the	e person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	
Have a Champione (official signature and s	seal of notary)
11	
My commission expires Avaust 39, 2008	
G	

John Roese

<i>Date</i>	7027477762					
United States	s of America)			
State of	MAS	5#CHU5#1T	's) ss.:			
County of		sex				
On this	11 de	ay of	EMBER	,	Z005	before me, the
the undersign	ned notary pub	olic, personal	ly appeared	John	Rocse	
(name of doc	the undersigned notary public, personally appeared $\sqrt{640}$ Rocse (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,					
which was	NEW HAMP	SHIRE DR	IVER'S LICE	ع 5 دم	, to be the	person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.						
2	0			-		
Benesly	Kigoly	·	(of	ficial signa	ature and se	al of notary)
My commiss	ion expires	<u> 10 0</u>	CTOBEN &	2008		

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/29/2005

5

REEL: 017074 FRAME: 0853